
ORDINANCE NO. 98-66 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
CHANGE ORDERS TO CONTRACTS 
APPROVED BY THE TRANSIT 
BOARD 

WHEREAS, Contracts original approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of contract change orders in excess 
of $5,000.00; now, therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee 
is authorized to approve the following contract change orders: 

1.1 Contract C96FR 6599 - Avalotis Painting Co., Inc. 
Original Ordinance No. 96-26 
Change Order No. 2 provides for work done that was 

not originally included in the contract including 
a credit for a change to a hand tool cleaning method; 
cleaning of cross girders at Washington/Quincy 
stations; and additional protection over traction 
power cables 

Addition - $102,263.67 
Revised contract price - $1,806,263.67 

1.2 Contract C95FI 6454 - Aldridge Electric, Inc. 
Original Ordinance No. 95-145 
Change Order No. 9 provides for several changes to 

contract for a new fiber optic based communications 
system on the entire Green Line and Control Center at 
120 North Racine including additional alarm interface 
circuit, elevator equipment room telephones; Cottage 
Grove and Ashland/63rd stations conduit; Central 
Station alarm interface circuit; credit for equip­
ment not installed at Morgan and Homan Station and 
Marion and Garfield Station 

Addition - $49,197.88 
Revised contract price - $11,511,933.66 

1.3 Contract C95FI 6546 - Newberg/Perini 
Original Ordinance No. 96-26 
Change Order No. 3 provides for changes to contract for 

a new mezzanine at Cicero/Lake station including 
access ladder railing; elevator hoist machine 
opening; elevator hoist machine opening; revised 
stair foundations; revised elevator governor housing; 
and several other changes 

Addition- $32,013.80 
Revised contract price - $2,472,923.78 



( ( 

ORDINANCE NO. 98-66 
(Continued)-2 

1.4 Contract C96FI 6773 - Walsh/24KT, Joint Venture 
Original Ordinance No. 96-111 
Change Order No. 3 provides for changes to contract 

for rehabilitation of Marion/Lake Station, phase 2 
and Cicero/Lake station, phase 3 including 
modification of water service to Sprinkler system; 
deletion of downspout isolation fittings, sliding 
accordion grille at Marion Street and revised signage 
at Marion and Cicero stations; revised site drainage 
at Cicero and several other changes at Cicero and 
Marion Street stations 

Addition - $13,758.06 
Revised contract price - $6,577,812. 11 

1.5 Contract C95FI 6449 - McHugh/Riteway, JV 
Original Ordinance No. 95 -1 07 
Change Order No . 6 provides for changes to contract 

for rehabilitation of Marion Entrance/Harlem Lake 
Station including CornEd allowance for service 
connection to the Marion Street CTA Relay House; 
capping and abandoning the old water service and 
relocating new water service; new catch basin at 
South Boulevard ; and several other changes 

Deduction - $5,059.18 
Revised contract price - $2,914,152.63 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage. 

APPROVED: PASSED: 

(~~ 
July 8, 1998 July 8, 1998 


